PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3470669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL J. BERLOWITZ	07/10/2015
TIMOTHY A. BARCKHOLTZ	07/10/2015
FRANK HERSHKOWITZ	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGIMEERING COMPANY
Street Address:	1545 ROUTE 22 EAST
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 900
City:	ANNANDALE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08801-0900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14207708	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)730-3649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-730-3765

Email: dawn.m.nordstrom@exxonmobil.com

EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING CO. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **1545 ROUTE 22 EAST**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 900

Address Line 4: ANNANDALE, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014EM050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. WEISBERG
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014EM050-US-2015-07-10-CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036257 FRAME: 0841 503424034

27810 27810 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Αp	plication Serial No	14/207,708	
				EMRE Docket No	2014EM050	
CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR of INVENTORS:						
PAUL J. BERLO	WITZ	TIMOTHY A. BAI	RCKHOLTZ	FRANK HERSH	KOWITZ	
For good and valuable considera agree(s) as follows:	tion, the undersig	ned person(s) name	ed above, herein re	eferred to as UNDERSIG	NED, hereby	
UNDERSIGNED here Engineering Company), a corpor as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, t invention or improvement and to entitled	ation of Delaware itle and interest, f	s, its successors, le for the United State	gal representatives is and all foreign o	and assigns, herein refenountries, in and to UNDE	red to collectively RSIGNED's	
Integ	ration of Molten	Carbonate Fuel Ce	lls in Fischer-Trop	esch Synthesis		
said application having been exe Docket No. 2014EM050; all right treaties.	cuted on the	24 10day(s) of ited by said applica	June July 20 Ition under provisi	OIS, and being further ide ons of international conve	ntified as EMRE intion or	
 UNDERSIGNED agreeing to obtaining patents and the por substitutes therefor or registrathe United States Patent and Trans 	prosecution thereo tions thereof, and	of for said invention any specific separa	n or improvement, ate assignments of	and any continuations of any of the above required	such applications I for recording in	
UNDERSIGNED agree patent issued thereon, or any reis UNDERSIGNED will cooperate executing all documents and giving the property of the pr	sue or application with ASSIGNEE	for the reissue the to the s	reof, becoming in ability of UNDER!	volved in priority of inver	tion proceedings,	
4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.						
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this I NAME.	assignment has be	en executed by UN	NDERSIGNED on	the date opposite UNDE	RSIONED's	
Date	Inventor PAUL	J-BERLOWITZ/	(LS)	Wilness Dur	<u></u>	
Date 7-10-2015	Inventor TIMOT	THY A BARCKH	LLS) OLTZ	Witness (Que	<u> </u>	
Date 6-24-2015	Inventor FRAN	7/2 11/4 KHERSHKOWIT		wind JV		

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/05/2015